October 17, 2008
LMH6714/ LMH6720/ LMH6722/ LMH6722Q
Wideband Video Op Amp; Single, Single with Shutdown
and Quad
General Description
The LMH6714/LMH6720/LMH6722 series combine
National's VIP10™ high speed complementary bipolar pro-
cess with National's current feedback topology to produce a

20056538
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing Features
5-Pin SOT23
LMH6714MF
A95A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMH6714MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin SOIC
LMH6714MA
LMH6714MA
95 Units / Rail
M08A
LMH6714MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
6-Pin SOT23
LMH6720MF
A96A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF06A
LMH6720MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin SOIC
LMH6720MA
LMH6720MA
95 Units / Rail
M08A
LMH6720MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
14-Pin SOIC
LMH6722MA
LMH6722MA
55 Units / Rail
M14A
LMH6722MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
14–Pin
TSSOP
LMH6722MT
LMH6722MT
94 Units / Rail
MTC14
LMH6722MTX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
14-Pin LLP
LMH6722SD
L6722
1k Units Tape and Reel
SDA14A
AEC-Q100 Grade 1
qualified.
Automotive Grade
Production Flow**
LMH6722SDX 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMH6722QSD
L6722Q
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMH6722QSDX 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
**Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection
methodologies. Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade products
are identified with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.national.com/automotive.
www.national.com 4